BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Investigation into INDIANTOWN) DOCKET NO. 891235-TL TELEPHONE SYSTEMS, INC.'s Authorized) ORDER NO. 22107 Return on Equity and Earnings

ISSUED: 10-30-89

ORDER ACKNOWLEDGING INTERVENTION

)

BY THE COMMISSION:

Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and through Jack Shreve, Public Counsel, have served their Notice of Intervention in this docket. It is, therefore

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the intervention of the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and through the Public Counsel, is hereby acknowledged. It is further

ORDERED that all parties herein shall furnish copies of all testimony, exhibits and pleadings which may hereinafter be filed in this docket, to Jack Shreve, Public Counsel, Office of the Public Counsel, c/o House of Representatives, 111 West Madison Street, Room 801, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1300.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this <u>30th</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> , 1989

> STEVE TRIBBLE, Director Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

ABG

by: Kay Ilign Chief, Bureau of Records

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 10674 OCT 30 1969 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

106